

- 1 SB134
- 2 ZASYWWW-3
- 3 By Senator Givhan
- 4 RFD: Judiciary
- 5 First Read: 06-Feb-25

## SB134 Enrolled



1 Enrolled, An Act,

2 3 4 Relating to pardons and paroles; to add Section 5 15-22-26.3 to the Code of Alabama 1975, to authorize the Board of Pardons and Paroles to share electronic monitoring GPS data 6 7 with law enforcement agencies under certain circumstances. 8 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA: Section 1. Section 15-22-26.3 is added to the Code of 9 Alabama 1975, to read as follows: 10 11 \$15-22-26.3 (a) During an active investigation, a law enforcement 12 13 agency may request the Board of Pardons and Paroles for 14 probative electronic monitoring GPS data pertaining to the 15 investigation. (b) The Board of Pardons and Paroles may share the 16 17 requested electronic monitoring GPS data pursuant to 18 subsection (a). 19 Section 2. This act shall become effective on October 1, 2025. 20



## SB134 Enrolled

21 22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28	-	President and Presiding C	Officer of the Senate
29		-	
30			
31			
32	-		
33		Speaker of the House o	of Representatives
34			
35			
36	SB134		
37		06-Mar-25	
38	_		Act originated in and passed
39	the Sena	ate, as amended.	
40			
41 42			Patrick Harris,
42 43			Secretary.
43 44			
45			
46			
47	House of	f Representatives	
48		29-Apr-25	
49	rubbeu.	29 1191 23	
50			
51			
52			
53	By: Sena	ator Givhan	